OtoSight
OTOSIGHT® CHARTING REMINDERS

Thorough and accurate charting is imperative for patients presenting with ear issues.

Diagnosis Use specific & accurate ICD-10-CM, for example:
H65.03 - Acute serous otitis media, bilateral
H66.006 - Acute suppurative otitis media without spontaneous rupture of
the eardrum, recurrent, bilateral
H73.013 - Bullous myringitis, bilateral
H92.01 - Otalgia, right ear
Hg2.12 - Otorrhea, left ear

Imaging Provide OtoSight image(s) report taken during patient visit, if available

Middle ear detail Share exactly what is seen, specifically mentioning use of OCT and/or
OtoSight, for example:
e “Middle ear fluid/effusion present in both ears on OCT ear exam'
e “‘No middle ear fluid/effusion present in unilateral right ear OCT exam’

Symptoms Be specific. The patient presents with:
e Ear pain
High temperature
Difficulty hearing
Discharge running out of the ear
A feeling of pressure or fullness inside the ear
Any other symptoms associated with ear infection

For those too young to communicate:
e Rub or pull at their ear(s)
e |ack of reaction to some sounds
e Irritable or restless
e Any other symptoms associated with ear infection

Related History Reference any previous antibiotic(s), surgery(ies), or any other
intervention(s) the patient may have had related to the ear(s)

Medication What medication(s) is the patient currently taking? What treatment
have you prescribed for the patient today (if any)?

Other physicians  Include referring physician's patient chart (if available)

Plan of action Describe what has been recommended to the patient for specific
symptom(s)

It is the responsibility of the provider to determine and report appropriate codes, modifiers, and charges for healthcare services rendered to patients in their care. This document is made available to U.S. customers and prospective customers of
PhotoniCare, Inc. for notification of resources relevant to its products and services related to its products.

The information contained in this document is provided for informational purposes only and represents no statement, promise or guarantee by PhotoniCare Inc. concerning reimbursement, payment, or charges. Similarly, all ICD-10-CM, CPT-4,
and HCPCS codes are referenced herein for informational purposes only and represent no statement, promise or guarantee by The Reimbursement Group (a.k.a. TRG) or PhotoniCare Inc. that these code selections are appropriate for any given
prospective service/assessment, or that reimbursement will be made to the provider reporting these services. This document is not intended to increase or maximize reimbursement from any Payor. PhotoniCare, Inc. strongly recommends
consulting your respective contracted Payor organization regarding to its coding and coverage medical policies. Language and coding provided in this document are derived from the American Medical Association’s Current Procedural Terminology
(CPT) as well as the Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services’



